Tellabs® 1000 Multiservice Access Platform (MSAP)
ADSL2+ 6+0B Plug-in Card with bonding
DATA SHEET
Overview
The ADSL2+ 6+0B is a high-performance line card that supports
high-speed data and video applications in your Tellabs® 1000
Multiservice Access Platform (MSAP). The low-power card delivers
broadband service over a single copper pair, or via two adjacent

Depth: 26.67 cm (10.5 in)
Weight: 0.23 kg (0.5 lbs)
Ordering Information
ADSL2+ 6+0B 3RD GEN ANSI (0110-0271)
For more information, please contact your
Tellabs sales representative or local
Tellabs sales office at the phone numbers
provided below or visit www.tellabs.com.
Compliance
TR-TSY-000057
GR-TSY-000303
GR-63-CORE
GR-1089-CORE
ANSI T1.413-1998
ITU-T G.992.1
ITU-T G.992.2
ITU-T G.992.3
ITU-T G.992.3 (Annex M, A and L)
ITU-T G.992.5
ITU-T G.992.5 (Annex M, A and L)
ITU-T G.994.1
ITU-T G.998.1 ATM-based multi-pair
bonding
NEBS 3
The above list is provided as a sample, non-
exhaustive, list of industry standards followed